Name

Wood, Sean Q

Pipkin, Ja'niyah TK
Thompson, LaTanya E
Pendergrass, Lexi Nakiya
Bailey, Briana Nicole
Wadley, Lauren Marie

Sanford, Kjh-Lajhni Oksauna Danielle

Biggs, Alanna Justine
Hinkle, Jeffrey L
Martin, Howard R.
Burkes, Terresita L.
Singleton, Patricia M
Eads, Kenneth R
Nash, Tabitha E.
Adams, Matthew J
Teague, Julianna
Luna, Cassandra
Shane, Michael A
Bass, lan

Tellmer, Terrance L
Phillips, Quincy L
Dearman, Anna L
Halpin, David D
Elliott, Steven

Sain, Dale L

Hardy, Michael W
Gann, Rickey R

Byrd, ScottH
Labarbera, Joseph Robert
Raash, Michael B
Nascimento, Kyle Anthony
Martin, Amanda E
Myatt, Brian W.
Higgins, Robert J Jr
Miller, Paul D.
Grogan, Ryan S
Morgan, Kelsi Alexandria
Albarez, Alexander

Thompson, Teffinie Kemecka

Sahagun, Sierra Lynn
Johnson, Alondra Yvonne
Osullivan, Myah Rae
Daniels, Ricky Traa

Attachment B - Terminations

Class

Property Stan Insp 1
Emer Telecom Off 1
Emer Telecom Off 2
Emer Telecom Off 3
Emer Telecom Off 4
Emer Telecom Off 4
Mgmt & Budget Analyst
Adv Emergency Med Tech
Fire Captain

Fire Fighter 2

Fire Inspector 2
Application Tech 3
Finance Admin

Data Compliance Tech
Info Systems Advisor 1
Admin Svcs Officer 2
Service and Security Off 1
Equipment Operator
M&R Worker

M&R Worker

M&R Worker

Planner 3

Equipment Op Senior
Info Sys Oper Analyst 3
M&R Worker Se
Helicopter Pilot

Info Systems Advisor 1
Police Commander
Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Off 2-Fld Trng Off
Library Associate
Office Support Rep
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 2

Type
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Deceased
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Dismissal
Dismissal
Resignation
Retirement
Deceased
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Resignation
Dismissal
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation

Department
Codes
DEC
DEC
DEC
DEC
DEC
Finance
Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

General Services
General Services
Human Resources

ITS

Juvenile Court
Juvenile Court

NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
Parks

Parks

Parks

Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police

Public Library
Public Library

Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff

Date

10/10/2025
11/03/2025
11/04/2025
11/14/2025
11/19/2025
11/14/2025
11/04/2025
11/12/2025
10/15/2025
11/27/2025
11/14/2025
11/09/2025
11/19/2025
12/01/2025
11/14/2025
11/28/2025
11/28/2025
11/25/2025
11/26/2025
11/04/2025
11/07/2025
11/21/2025
11/05/2025
11/24/2025
09/15/2025
11/05/2025
11/03/2025
11/14/2025
11/05/2025
11/11/2025
11/25/2025
11/07/2025
11/21/2025
11/14/2025
11/29/2025
11/12/2025
10/29/2025
09/25/2025
09/29/2025
10/28/2025
10/30/2025
11/20/2025
11/06/2025



Phillips, Joel

Cantrell, Sharon Lavonne

Ross, Paul

Perez Cardona, Nelson

Byrd, Antonio L

Dean, Malik Deshawn
Majekodunmi, Adetunji Olajide
Garrett, Sharon L (Garrett)
Bridges, Tarince Mikal

Boyd, Antonio Marell

Randolph, Rashad Rae
Christofilakes, Michelle Christine
Brown, Deonta Deshawn

Ward, Nathan Nicholas

Barnett, John R

Phinizey, Christopher L Jr

Pullen, Ambria Devonn

Olson, Riley J (Riley Olson-Martinez)
Toosi, Cyrus

Attachment B - Terminations

Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Cust Service Field Rep
Equip Operator Senior
Engineer 3

Indust Electronics Tech 1

Utility Maint Tech
Utility Maint Tech Sr
Water Svcs Asst Dir

Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Dismissal

Dismissal

Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement

Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Waste Services
Waste Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services

11/06/2025
11/18/2025
10/27/2025
10/28/2025
10/30/2025
11/10/2025
11/10/2025
11/12/2025
11/13/2025
11/14/2025
11/17/2025
11/19/2025
10/15/2025
11/10/2025
10/30/2025
11/07/2025
11/07/2025
11/18/2025
11/07/2025



