Attachment B - Terminations

Name	Class	Туре	Department	Date
Wood, Sean Q	Property Stan Insp 1	Resignation	Codes	10/10/2025
Pipkin, Ja'niyah T K	Emer Telecom Off 1	Resignation	DEC	11/03/2025
Thompson, LaTanya E	Emer Telecom Off 2	Resignation	DEC	11/04/2025
Pendergrass, Lexi Nakiya	Emer Telecom Off 3	Resignation	DEC	11/14/2025
Bailey, Briana Nicole	Emer Telecom Off 4	Resignation	DEC	11/19/2025
Wadley, Lauren Marie	Emer Telecom Off 4	Resignation	DEC	11/14/2025
Sanford, Kjh-Lajhni Oksauna Danielle	Mgmt & Budget Analyst	Resignation	Finance	11/04/2025
Biggs, Alanna Justine	Adv Emergency Med Tech	Resignation	Fire	11/12/2025
Hinkle, Jeffrey L	Fire Captain	Retirement	Fire	10/15/2025
Martin, Howard R.	Fire Fighter 2	Retirement	Fire	11/27/2025
Burkes, Terresita L.	Fire Inspector 2	Retirement	Fire	11/14/2025
Singleton, Patricia M	Application Tech 3	Deceased	General Services	11/09/2025
Eads, Kenneth R	Finance Admin	Retirement	General Services	11/19/2025
Nash, Tabitha E.	Data Compliance Tech	Retirement	Human Resources	12/01/2025
Adams, Matthew J	Info Systems Advisor 1	Retirement	ITS	11/14/2025
Teague, Julianna	Admin Svcs Officer 2	Resignation	Juvenile Court	11/28/2025
Luna, Cassandra	Service and Security Off 1	Resignation	Juvenile Court	11/28/2025
Shane, Michael A	Equipment Operator	Resignation	NDOT	11/25/2025
Bass, lan	M&R Worker	Resignation	NDOT	11/26/2025
Tellmer, Terrance L	M&R Worker	Resignation	NDOT	11/04/2025
Phillips, Quincy L	M&R Worker	Resignation	NDOT	11/07/2025
Dearman, Anna L	Planner 3	Resignation	NDOT	11/21/2025
Halpin, David D	Equipment Op Senior	Resignation	Parks	11/05/2025
Elliott, Steven	Info Sys Oper Analyst 3	Dismissal	Parks	11/24/2025
Sain, Dale L	M&R Worker Se	Dismissal	Parks	09/15/2025
Hardy, Michael W	Helicopter Pilot	Resignation	Police	11/05/2025
Gann, Rickey R	Info Systems Advisor 1	Retirement	Police	11/03/2025
Byrd, Scott H	Police Commander	Deceased	Police	11/14/2025
Labarbera, Joseph Robert	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	11/05/2025
Raash, Michael B	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	11/11/2025
Nascimento, Kyle Anthony	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	11/25/2025
Martin, Amanda E	Police Officer 2	Retirement	Police	11/07/2025
Myatt, Brian W.	Police Officer 2	Retirement	Police	11/21/2025
Higgins, Robert J Jr	Police Off 2-Fld Trng Off	Retirement	Police	11/14/2025
Miller, Paul D.	Library Associate	Retirement	Public Library	11/29/2025
Grogan, Ryan S	Office Support Rep	Resignation	Public Library	11/12/2025
Morgan, Kelsi Alexandria	Correctional Officer 1	Dismissal	Sheriff	10/29/2025
Albarez, Alexander	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	09/25/2025
Thompson, Teffinie Kemecka	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	09/29/2025
Sahagun, Sierra Lynn	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	10/28/2025
Johnson, Alondra Yvonne	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	10/30/2025
Osullivan, Myah Rae	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	11/20/2025
Daniels, Ricky Traa	Correctional Officer 2	Resignation	Sheriff	11/06/2025

Attachment B - Terminations

Phillips, Joel Correctional C	Officer 2 Resignation	Sheriff	11/06/2025
Cantrell, Sharon Lavonne Correctional C	Officer 2 Resignation	Sheriff	11/18/2025
Ross, Paul Correctional C	Officer 2 Resignation	Sheriff	10/27/2025
Perez Cardona, Nelson Correctional C	Officer 2 Resignation	Sheriff	10/28/2025
Byrd, Antonio L Correctional C	Officer 2 Resignation	Sheriff	10/30/2025
Dean, Malik Deshawn Correctional C	Officer 2 Resignation	Sheriff	11/10/2025
Majekodunmi, Adetunji Olajide Correctional C	Officer 2 Resignation	Sheriff	11/10/2025
Garrett, Sharon L (Garrett) Correctional C	Officer 2 Resignation	Sheriff	11/12/2025
Bridges, Tarince Mikal Correctional C	Officer 2 Resignation	Sheriff	11/13/2025
Boyd, Antonio Marell Correctional C	Officer 2 Resignation	Sheriff	11/14/2025
Randolph, Rashad Rae Correctional C	Officer 2 Resignation	Sheriff	11/17/2025
Christofilakes, Michelle Christine Correctional C	Officer 2 Resignation	Sheriff	11/19/2025
Brown, Deonta Deshawn Cust Service F	Field Rep Dismissal	Waste Services	10/15/2025
Ward, Nathan Nicholas Equip Operato	or Senior Dismissal	Waste Services	11/10/2025
Barnett, John R Engineer 3	Resignation	Water Services	10/30/2025
Phinizey, Christopher L Jr Indust Electro	nics Tech 1 Resignation	Water Services	11/07/2025
Pullen, Ambria Devonn Utility Maint Te	ech Resignation	Water Services	11/07/2025
Olson, Riley J (Riley Olson-Martinez) Utility Maint Te	ech Sr Resignation	Water Services	11/18/2025
Toosi, Cyrus Water Svcs As	st Dir Retirement	Water Services	11/07/2025